4/16/01

04-26-2001

## CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
101688575	atents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	to see a	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Vocal Link, Inc.	•	Name: CSVL, LLC
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 379 Thornall Street,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Suite 1100, West Tower
□ Other		City: Edison State: NJ ZIP: 08837
Execution Date: March 30, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Ño
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
09595674		
	Additional numbers at	teched? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward W. Elmore, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Hunton &amp; Williams</u>		XX Enclosed
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for additional fees)
Street Address: 951 East Byrd Street		8. Deposit account number:
Gueet Addisoos		#08-3436
City:Richmond State:	VA ZIP: 23219-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Edward W. Elmore, J. Name of Person Signing.	r. Shaff	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  April 12, 2001  Signature  April 12, 2001
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet attachments, and document: 4 h required cover sheet information to:
	Annuments IODS (CCC) with	The standard of the standard o

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## Assignment of Patent Rights From Vocal Link, Inc. to CSVL, LLC

Effective Date: April 2, 2001

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Vocal Link, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 26565 West Agoura Road, Suite 305, Calabasas, California (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto CSVL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 379 Thornall Street, Suite 1100, West Tower, Edison, New Jersey, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to unified messaging systems and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/505,674, to Robert D. Newman and Sanford Schleicher filed on February 17, 2000 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and in and to all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any

application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to it pertaining to said inventions, and will arrange for its officers and employees to testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining,

2

maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

ASSIGNOR	
BY: Quarel	
Printed Name: faul 6. Black	
Title: fresident	
Date: / North 30, 200/	
·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	
STATE OF NEW YORK )	
of the formal paragraphy apr	, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for
he County and State aforesaid, personally approximate to be the person of that name, who	) signed and sealed the loregoing in
and acknowledged the same to be of his free act	LUBSEN W. JOOCK
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My commission Expires: [//d//Cd
	Notary Public, State of New York No 01 P06036169 Qualified in New York County
	Commission Expires November 21, 1996

3

**RECORDED: 04/12/2001**